
WEANLING DAM INDEX 
 

Actressa (AUS) ................................ 8 
Altenari ............................................ 9 
Amiga Mia (AUS) .......................... 10 
Apollo's Pride (AUS) ...................... 11 
Ardere (AUS) ................................. 12 
Articulation .................................... 13 
Astounded (AUS) .......................... 14 
Aumale (GB) ................................. 15 
 
Baillieborough ............................... 16 
 
Candybelle .................................... 17 
Carlotta ......................................... 18 
Celeste .......................................... 19 
Celtic Crown (USA) ....................... 20 
Chapchick ..................................... 21 
Codecracker ................................. 22 
Colombelle .................................... 23 
Commanda Dream (AUS) ............. 24 
Coyote Miss (AUS) ........................ 25 
 
Dancing May (AUS) ...................... 26 
Daybreak ....................................... 27 
De'colletage .................................. 28 
De Russian Queen ........................ 29 
Diggilou ......................................... 30 
Drama Series (AUS) ...................... 31 
 
Ebony Star .................................... 32 
Elisheba (IRE) ............................... 33 
Eloquence ..................................... 34 
Entirely Saintly ............................... 35 
Exige ............................................. 36 
Express Call .................................. 37 
Extra Celestial (AUS) ..................... 38 
 
Finkican (AUS) .............................. 39 
Flutter ............................................ 40 
Flying Tilly (AUS) ........................... 41 
 
Grazia............................................ 42 
Great Expectations........................ 43 
Gwyneth ........................................ 44 
 
Hayle Bay ...................................... 45 
Hei Matau ...................................... 46 
Highest Bid ................................... 47 
Hoopla (AUS) ................................ 48 
Hui Hai Stars ................................. 49 
 
If Perhaps (AUS) ........................... 50 
 
Jasminetta..................................... 51 
Junoesque (AUS) .......................... 52 
 
Kariokka ........................................ 53 
Kay's Trophy ................................. 54 
Koningin ........................................ 55 

La Bella Sol ................................... 56 
Lady Fenuala ................................ 57 
Lady Zafira .................................... 58 
Landslide (USA) ............................ 59 
Lil Miss Swiss ................................ 60 
Lolla Lee Lou ................................ 61 
Loral Lady ..................................... 62 
 
Midnight Express .......................... 63 
Midnight Ink .................................. 64 
Midnight Story (AUS) .................... 65 
Milunka (AUS) ............................... 66 
Min River (AUS) ............................. 67 
Miss Maya (AUS) .......................... 68 
Mosh Pit ........................................ 69 
Mostly ........................................... 70 
 
Navapura ...................................... 71 
Nightingale Island ......................... 72 
 
O'Me O'My .................................... 73 
Only If ............................................ 74 
O'Pristine (AUS) ............................ 75 
Out of the Barn ............................. 76 
 
Pamperos (AUS) ........................... 77 
Pander .......................................... 78 
Pass the Post (AUS) ..................... 79 
Patient (AUS) ................................ 80 
Paulette ......................................... 81 
Pearly Whites (AUS) ...................... 82 
Platinum Diva (AUS) ..................... 83 
Power Dream ................................ 84 
 
Quattro Katie (AUS) ...................... 85 
 
Real Fun........................................ 86 
Refreshing (AUS) .......................... 87 
Regal Winks .................................. 88 
Rekindled Glory (AUS) .................. 89 
Respect......................................... 90 
Rich Billie Marsh ........................... 91 
Rock on Rye (AUS) ....................... 92 
Rose Alba (IRE)............................. 93 
Rossita .......................................... 94 
Royal Ruby .................................... 95 
 
Sampi............................................ 96 
Sarsarun ....................................... 97 
Savette .......................................... 98 
Secret Allure .................................. 99 
She's Apples (IRE) ...................... 100 
She's Prismatic............................ 101 
Shikoba ....................................... 102 
Siciliani ........................................ 103 
Silk .............................................. 104 
Southern Skies ............................ 105 
Spectacular ................................. 106 



WEANLING DAM INDEX 
 

Spectacular Vision ...................... 107 
Spirit of Karlu (AUS) .................... 108 
Starossa ...................................... 109 
Surveillance ................................. 110 
Sussex Dancer (IRE) ................... 111 
 
Tavy Two Step ................................. 1 
The Alcippe ..................................... 2 
The White Queen ............................ 3

Ulfah (AUS) ..................................... 4 
 
Vitesse ............................................ 5 
 
Walk on Water (GB) ........................ 6 
 
Xanadu ........................................... 7 

 



SCHEMES INDEX 
 

BOBS Eligible 
 

c. Epaulette-Actressa ................................ 8 
f. Exceedance-Drama Series ................... 31 
c. American Pharoah-Extra Celestial ........ 38 
f. Too Darn Hot-Grazia ........................... 42 
c. Star Turn-Gwyneth ............................. 44 

c. Nicconi-Hoopla ................................... 48 
c. Dundeel-If Perhaps ............................ 50 
c. Pride of Dubai-Milunka ....................... 66 
c. Too Darn Hot-Refreshing .................... 87 
c. Smart Missile-Spectacular Vision ........ 107 

 



WEANLING SIRE INDEX 
 
Ace High (AUS) 
Br. f.-Ebony Star ............................32 
Blk. or Br c.-Eloquence .................34 
Br. f.-Hayle Bay .............................45 
Br. f.-Hei Matau .............................46 
Br. c.-Lady Zafira ...........................58 
B. f.-Lolla Lee Lou .........................61 
B. c.-Mostly ...................................70 
American Pharoah (USA) 
Ch. c.-Extra Celestial (AUS) ..........38 
Ardrossan (AUS) 
B. c.-Kariokka ................................53 
Belardo (IRE) 
B. c.-Altenari ....................................9 
B. f.-Apollo's Pride (AUS) ..............11 
Br. c.-Celeste ................................19 
Br. c.-Colombelle ..........................23 
Ch. c.-Midnight Express ................63 
B. f.-Respect .................................90 
B. c.-She's Apples (IRE) .............. 100 
Brazen Beau (AUS) 
B. f.-Elisheba (IRE) ........................33 
Darci Brahma 
B. c.-Pamperos (AUS) ...................77 
B. f.-Southern Skies .................... 105 
Dundeel 
B. c.-If Perhaps (AUS) ...................50 
Embellish 
B. c.-Articulation ............................13 
B. or Br. c.-Dancing May (AUS) ....26 
Eminent (IRE) 
B. f.-Jasminetta .............................51 
B. f.-La Bella Sol ............................56 
B. c.-She's Prismatic ................... 101 
B. c.-Shikoba .............................. 102 
Epaulette (AUS) 
B. c.-Actressa (AUS) .......................8 
Exceedance (AUS) 
B. f.-Drama Series (AUS) ..............31 
Impending (AUS) 
B. f.-Patient (AUS) .........................80 
Mongolian Khan (AUS) 
B. c.-De Russian Queen ...............29 
B. c.-Highest Bid ...........................47 
B. c.-Hui Hai Stars .........................49 
B. c.-Lady Fenuala ........................57 
Niagara (AUS) 
B. f.-Platinum Diva (AUS) ..............83 
Nicconi (AUS) 
B. c.-Hoopla (AUS) .......................48 
 

Ocean Emperor 
B. f.-Lil Miss Swiss ........................ 60 
Gr. c.-Rich Billie Marsh ................. 91 
B. f.-Royal Ruby ............................ 95 
B. f.-Spirit of Karlu (AUS) ............ 108 
Ocean Park 
B. c.-Aumale (GB) ......................... 15 
B. c.-Miss Maya (AUS) .................. 68 
B. f.-Pass the Post (AUS) .............. 79 
B. c.-Quattro Katie (AUS) .............. 85 
B. c.-Rekindled Glory (AUS) ......... 89 
B. c.-Spectacular ........................ 106 
Overshare (AUS) 
B. c.-Power Dream ....................... 84 
Per Incanto (USA) 
B. c.-Codecracker ......................... 22 
Ch. c.-Kay's Trophy....................... 54 
B. c.-Starossa ............................. 109 
Preferment 
B. c.-Ulfah (AUS) ............................ 4 
Pride of Dubai (AUS) 
B. c.-Milunka (AUS) ...................... 66 
Proisir (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Carlotta .............................. 18 
Br. c.-Celtic Crown (USA) ............. 20 
B. f.-Exige ..................................... 36 
B. c.-Mosh Pit ............................... 69 
B. c.-Rossita ................................. 94 
B. f.-Sarsarun ................................ 97 
B. c.-Silk ...................................... 104 
Rageese (AUS) 
Br. f.-Chapchick ............................ 21 
Redwood (GB) 
Br. c.-Rock on Rye (AUS) ............. 92 
Gr. f.-Rose Alba (IRE) ................... 93 
Ribchester (IRE) 
B. c.-Midnight Story (AUS) ............ 65 
B. c.-Min River (AUS) .................... 67 
B. c.-O'Pristine (AUS) .................... 75 
B. c.-Regal Winks ......................... 88 
Ch. c.-Sussex Dancer (IRE) ........ 111 
Savabeel (AUS) 
B. c.-Navapura .............................. 71 
Savile Row 
B. f.-Real Fun ................................ 86 
Shocking (AUS) 
Blk. f.-Midnight Ink ........................ 64 
B. c.-Out of the Barn ..................... 76 
Smart Missile (AUS) 
B. c.-Spectacular Vision .............. 107 
 



WEANLING SIRE INDEX 
 
Staphanos (JPN) 
B. c.-Siciliani................................ 103 
B. f.-The White Queen .....................3 
Star Turn (AUS) 
B. c.-Gwyneth ...............................44 
Super Seth (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Landslide (USA) .................59 
B. f.-Pearly Whites (AUS) ..............82 
B. c.-Secret Allure .........................99 
Ch. f.-Vitesse ...................................5 
Ch. c.-Xanadu .................................7 
Sweynesse (AUS) 
Br. c.-Flying Tilly (AUS) .................41 
B. c.-Pander ..................................78 
Swiss Ace (AUS) 
B. f.-Loral Lady ..............................62 
Tarzino 
B. c.-Coyote Miss (AUS) ...............25 
B. f.-Nightingale Island ..................72 
B. c.-Walk on Water (GB) ................6 
Telperion (AUS) 
B. c.-Astounded (AUS) ..................14 
B. c.-Commanda Dream (AUS) ....24 
B. c.-The Alcippe .............................2 
Ten Sovereigns (IRE) 
B. f.-Amiga Mia (AUS) ...................10 
Time Test (GB) 
Br. f.-Baillieborough ......................16 
Br. f.-Great Expectations ...............43 

B. c.-Only If ................................... 74 
B. c.-Sampi ................................... 96 
Tivaci (AUS) 
B. c.-Finkican (AUS) ..................... 39 
B. c.-Flutter ................................... 40 
B. c.-O'Me O'My ............................ 73 
Too Darn Hot (GB) 
B. f.-Grazia .................................... 42 
B. c.-Refreshing (AUS) .................. 87 
Turn Me Loose 
B. c.-Junoesque (AUS) ................. 52 
U S Navy Flag (USA) 
B. f.-Candybelle ............................ 17 
Br. c.-Entirely Saintly ..................... 35 
Br. c.-Savette ................................ 98 
Vadamos (FR) 
B. f.-Ardere (AUS) ......................... 12 
B. c.-Daybreak .............................. 27 
B. f.-Express Call .......................... 37 
B. c.-Koningin ............................... 55 
B. c.-Tavy Two Step ........................ 1 
What's the Story 
B. or Br. c.-De'colletage ................ 28 
Wrote (IRE) 
Br. c.-Diggilou ............................... 30 
B. f.-Paulette ................................. 81 
Wyndspelle 
Ch. f.-Surveillance ....................... 110 

 



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  

 
B 

HAUNUI FARM, Karaka 8-16, 21-29 
BRIGHTHILL FARM, Hamilton 46-56 
 

C 
LITTLE RIVER THOROUGHBREDS, Kumeu 8, 18 
JAMIESON PARK, Mangatawhiri 20-22, 30-32 
RICH HILL STUD, Matamata 46-48, 56-58 
 

D 
MELWOOD FARM, Hamilton 15, 18-19 
LITTLE AVONDALE STUD, Masterton 31-32, 35-37 
HALLMARK STUD, Te Kauwhata 63-65, 68-70 
 

F 
CAMBRIA PARK, Pukekohe 17-21, 24-27 
GOSFORD PARK, Ohaupo 29, 37 
CASTLE HILL FARM, Hamilton 40, 47-48 
 

G 
LEANACH LODGE LTD, Cambridge 43-44, 56-57 
PLATINUM BLOODSTOCK, Hamilton 45 
CURRAGHMORE, Te Awamutu 76-79, 88-92 
 

H 
WESTEND PARTNERSHIP, Cambridge 9-14 
WEOWNA PARK, Matamata 34-35, 38-39 
HGT BLOODSTOCK LTD, Feilding 60-61, 64-66 
 

I 
HIGHLINE THOROUGHBREDS, Cambridge 33-35, 43-44 
CAMBRIDGE STUD, Cambridge 46-48, 56-58, 60-61, 70 



VENDOR INDEX  
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   

 

 

On Account of Brighthill Farm, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box B 46 - 56) 

 4 Bay Colt Preferment ....................................... Ulfah (AUS) 
 6 Bay Colt Tarzino ................................ Walk on Water (GB) 
 37 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) ................................ Express Call 
 61 Bay Filly Ace High (AUS) ............................ Lolla Lee Lou 
 64 Black Filly Shocking (AUS) .............................. Midnight Ink 
 74 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ......................................... Only If 
 78 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................................... Pander 
 100 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ........................ She's Apples (IRE) 
 101 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) ............................ She's Prismatic 
 109 Bay or Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ................................ Starossa 

On Account of Cambria Park, Pukekohe. (As Agent) 
(Box F 17 - 21, 24 - 27) 

 2 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) ................................ The Alcippe 
 18 Chestnut Colt Proisir (AUS) .......................................... Carlotta 
 21 Brown Filly Rageese (AUS) ................................. Chapchick 
 35 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) .................. Entirely Saintly 
 39 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ................................ Finkican (AUS) 
 81 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) ........................................... Paulette 
 92 Brown Colt Redwood (GB) ..................... Rock on Rye (AUS) 
 94 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) .......................................... Rossita 
 102 Bay Colt Eminent (IRE) ....................................... Shikoba 

On Account of Cambridge Stud, Cambridge. 
(Box I 46 - 48, 56 - 58, 60 - 61, 70) 

 8 Bay Colt Epaulette (AUS) ......................... Actressa (AUS) 
 15 Bay Colt Ocean Park.................................... Aumale (GB) 
 33 Brown Filly Brazen Beau (AUS) ...................... Elisheba (IRE) 
 38 Chestnut Colt American Pharoah (USA) ... Extra Celestial (AUS) 
 48 Bay Colt Nicconi (AUS) ............................... Hoopla (AUS) 
 79 Bay Filly Ocean Park......................... Pass the Post (AUS) 
 80 Bay Filly Impending (AUS) .......................... Patient (AUS) 
 98 Brown Colt U S Navy Flag (USA) ............................. Savette 
 111 Chestnut Colt Ribchester (IRE) ................ Sussex Dancer (IRE) 

On Account of Castle Hill Farm, Hamilton. 
(Box F 40, 47 - 48) 

 26 Bay or Brown Colt Embellish ............................ Dancing May (AUS) 
 44 Bay Colt Star Turn (AUS) .................................... Gwyneth 
 77 Bay Colt Darci Brahma .......................... Pamperos (AUS) 

On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 
(Box G 76 - 79, 88 - 92) 

 5 Chestnut Filly Super Seth (AUS) ................................... Vitesse 
 31 Bay Filly Exceedance (AUS) ............. Drama Series (AUS) 
 50 Bay Colt Dundeel ................................... If Perhaps (AUS) 
 58 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................ Lady Zafira 
 66 Bay Colt Pride of Dubai (AUS) ................... Milunka (AUS) 
 68 Bay Colt Ocean Park............................. Miss Maya (AUS) 
 73 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ...................................... O'Me O'My 
 85 Bay Colt Ocean Park......................... Quattro Katie (AUS) 
 107 Grey Colt Smart Missile (AUS) .............. Spectacular Vision 
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On Account of Gosford Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box F 29, 37) 

 13 Bay Colt Embellish .......................................... Articulation 
 86 Bay Filly Savile Row ........................................... Real Fun 

On Account of Hallmark Stud, Te Kauwhata. 
(Box D 63 - 65, 68 - 70) 

 17 Bay Filly U S Navy Flag (USA) ....................... Candybelle 
 41 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) .................... Flying Tilly (AUS) 
 52 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ........................ Junoesque (AUS) 
 69 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ........................................ Mosh Pit 
 97 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ........................................ Sarsarun 
 106 Bay Colt Ocean Park..................................... Spectacular 

On Account of Haunui Farm, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box B 8 - 16, 21 - 29) 

 9 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ......................................... Altenari 
 11 Bay Filly Belardo (IRE) ...................... Apollo's Pride (AUS) 
 19 Bay or Brown Colt Belardo (IRE) ......................................... Celeste 
 32 Brown Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................ Ebony Star 
 46 Brown Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................. Hei Matau 
 56 Bay Filly Eminent (IRE) .................................. La Bella Sol 
 62 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) ................................ Loral Lady 
 63 Chestnut Colt Belardo (IRE) .......................... Midnight Express 
 65 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............... Midnight Story (AUS) 
 67 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ........................Min River (AUS) 
 75 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ....................... O'Pristine (AUS) 
 82 Bay Filly Super Seth (AUS) ............... Pearly Whites (AUS) 
 88 Bay Colt Ribchester (IRE) ............................. Regal Winks 
 89 Bay Colt Ocean Park..................... Rekindled Glory (AUS) 
 90 Bay Filly Belardo (IRE) ........................................ Respect 
 105 Bay Filly Darci Brahma ............................. Southern Skies 

On Account of HGT Bloodstock Ltd, Feilding. (As Agent) 
(Box H 60 - 61, 64 - 66) 

 16 Bay Filly Time Test (GB) ............................. Baillieborough 
 20 Brown Colt Proisir (AUS) ........................ Celtic Crown (USA) 
 54 Chestnut Colt Per Incanto (USA) .......................... Kay's Trophy 
 96 Bay Colt Time Test (GB) ......................................... Sampi 
 103 Bay Colt Staphanos (JPN) ................................... Siciliani 
On Account of Highline Thoroughbreds, Cambridge. (As Agent) 

(Box I 33 - 35, 43 - 44) 
 10 Bay Filly Ten Sovereigns (IRE) .............. Amiga Mia (AUS) 
 23 Brown Colt Belardo (IRE) ................................... Colombelle 
 53 Bay Colt Ardrossan (AUS) .................................. Kariokka 
 72 Bay Filly Tarzino ................................... Nightingale Island 
 93 Grey Filly Redwood (GB) .......................... Rose Alba (IRE) 

On Account of Jamieson Park, Mangatawhiri. 
(Box C 20 - 22, 30 - 32) 

 25 Brown Colt Tarzino .................................. Coyote Miss (AUS) 
 40 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ............................................. Flutter 
 42 Bay Filly Too Darn Hot (GB) ................................... Grazia 
 59 Chestnut Colt Super Seth (AUS) ..................... Landslide (USA) 
 87 Bay Colt Too Darn Hot (GB) .................. Refreshing (AUS) 
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 99 Bay Colt Super Seth (AUS) .......................... Secret Allure 
On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. 

(Box G 43 - 44, 56 - 57) 
 14 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) ....................... Astounded (AUS) 
 24 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) .......... Commanda Dream (AUS) 
 36 Bay Filly Proisir (AUS) ............................................. Exige 
 83 Bay Filly Niagara (AUS) .................... Platinum Diva (AUS) 

On Account of Little Avondale Stud, Masterton. 
(Box D 31 - 32, 35 - 37) 

 7 Chestnut Colt Super Seth (AUS) .................................. Xanadu 
 22 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) .......................... Codecracker 
 43 Brown Filly Time Test (GB) ..................... Great Expectations 
 71 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .................................. Navapura 
 110 Chestnut Filly Wyndspelle ..................................... Surveillance 

On Account of Little River Thoroughbreds, Kumeu. 
(Box C 8, 18) 

 1 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ............................. Tavy Two Step 
 84 Bay Colt Overshare (AUS)........................... Power Dream 

On Account of Melwood Farm, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box D 15, 18 - 19) 

 29 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ......... De Russian Queen 
 47 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) .................... Highest Bid 
 57 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ................. Lady Fenuala 

On Account of Platinum Bloodstock, Hamilton. 
(Box G 45) 

 30 Brown Colt Wrote (IRE) ........................................... Diggilou 
On Account of Rich Hill Stud, Matamata. 

(Box C 46 - 48, 56 - 58) 
 12 Bay Filly Vadamos (FR) ...............................Ardere (AUS) 
 45 Brown Filly Ace High (AUS) ................................. Hayle Bay 
 49 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) .................. Hui Hai Stars 
 55 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ..................................... Koningin 
 70 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ....................................... Mostly 
 104 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) .................................................Silk 

On Account of Weowna Park, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box H 34 - 35, 38 - 39) 

 60 Bay Filly Ocean Emperor ........................... Lil Miss Swiss 
 91 Brown or Grey Colt Ocean Emperor ....................... Rich Billie Marsh 
 95 Bay Filly Ocean Emperor ............................... Royal Ruby 
 108 Bay or Brown Filly Ocean Emperor .................. Spirit of Karlu (AUS) 

On Account of Westend Partnership, Cambridge. 
(Box H 9 - 14) 

 3 Bay Filly Staphanos (JPN) .................... The White Queen 
 27 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) .................................... Daybreak 
 28 Bay or Brown Colt What's the Story .............................. De'colletage 
 34 Bay Colt Ace High (AUS) ................................ Eloquence 
 51 Bay Filly Eminent (IRE) ................................... Jasminetta 
 76 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ......................... Out of the Barn 
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